
QS10S4RS125
10 Foot Round Straight Steel Light Pole, 4 Inch Diameter, 11 Gauge, Quick-Ship

Copyright © 2019 Energy Light, Inc. All Rights Reserved. | 800 E. Northwest Highway, Palatine, IL 60074

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Pole Top Options: Light Poles are provided with either a removable metal top cap or a 
welded 2-3/8 inch steel tenon. Poles with a top cap are pre-drilled on 2 sides at 180 degrees.

Pole Shaft:  The 4 inch diameter shaft has a minimum yield strength of 46,000 psi.

Handhole: A 3 inch wide by 5 inch tall reinforced handhole is located 16-1/2 inches from the 
base plate of the pole. A matching, removable cover and attachment hardware are included. 
Ground lug and ground wire are also included.

Base Cover: A 2 piece, powder coated, heavy duty steel base cover is included. Metal screws 
are also included to securely attach the 2 pieces together after pole installation.

Anchor Bolts: A set of 4 fully galvanized steel anchor bolts is provided with each pole 
assembly. Each bolt includes 2 nuts and 2 washers. The top portion of the anchor bolt is 
threaded for securing and leveling the pole with the provided nuts and washers. An actual 
size paper anchor bolt template is also provided.  

Color: Commercial grade, durable bronze powder coat.

Maximum EPA with 1.3 Gust Factor:

Specification Table
Mounting Height (ft.)

Gauge
Top Diameter (in.)

Butt Diameter (in.)
Base Thickness (in.)

Base Width (in.)
Bolt Circle (in.)

Bolt Projection (in.)
Handhole Cover (in.)
Anchor Bolt Size (in.)

Pole Weight (lbs.)

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
-

90 mph:
110 mph:
130 mph:
150 mph:

Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet

11.1
5.7
4.6
3.1

10
11
4
4
0.75
8
8.5
3.75
3 X 5
0.75 × 18.75 × 3
65.3

Base Plate with Slots or Holes

(4) Anchor Bolt J

J

J

F

F G

E

(4) Fully Galvanized Steel Anchor Bolts
(See Table for Details)

2 Piece Base Cover 
with Hardware 

Reinforced Handhole

Removable Pole Cap with 
Stainless Steel Hardware
(Optional Tenon Available)

Pre-drilled on 2 sides at 180°
(Plugs Included)

A

C

B

I

D

H

16 ¹⁄� inches

Pole Top

Pre-Drilled Pattern

7/16 inch Dia

5/8 inch Dia

7/16 inch Dia

3 inches

1 inch

1 inch


