QS10S4RS125

10 Foot Round Straight Steel Light Pole, 4 Inch Diameter, 11 Gauge, Quick-Ship

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Pole Top Options: Light Poles are provided with either a removable metal top cap or a welded 2-3/8 inch steel tenon. Poles with a top cap are pre-drilled on 2 sides at 180 degrees.

Pole Shaft: The 4 inch diameter shaft has a minimum yield strength of 46,000 psi.

Handhole: A 3 inch wide by 5 inch tall reinforced handhole is located 16-1/2 inches from the base plate of the pole. A matching, removable cover and attachment hardware are included. Ground lug and ground wire are also included.

Base Cover: A 2 piece, powder coated, heavy duty steel base cover is included. Metal screws are also included to securely attach the 2 pieces together after pole installation.

Anchor Bolts: A set of 4 fully galvanized steel anchor bolts is provided with each pole assembly. Each bolt includes 2 nuts and 2 washers. The top portion of the anchor bolt is threaded for securing and leveling the pole with the provided nuts and washers. An actual size paper anchor bolt template is also provided.

Color: Commercial grade, durable bronze powder coat.

Specification Table				
Mounting Height (ft.)	Α	10		
Gauge	В	11		
Top Diameter (in.)	С	4		
Butt Diameter (in.)	D	4		
Base Thickness (in.)	Ε	0.75		
Base Width (in.)	F	8		
Bolt Circle (in.)	G	8.5		
Bolt Projection (in.)	Н	3.75		
Handhole Cover (in.)	Ι	3 X 5		
Anchor Bolt Size (in.)	J	0.75 × 18.75 × 3		
Pole Weight (lbs.)	-	65.3		

Maximum EPA with 1.3 Gust Factor:			
90 mph:	11.1	Square Feet	
110 mph:	5.7	Square Feet	
130 mph:	4.6	Square Feet	
150 mph:	3.1	Square Feet	





